
Page 1 to 42

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034609-2023 

Contract

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for
Economically Inactive and Socially Excluded
Unemployed people in Sheffield

Sheffield City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034609

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fd07  

Published 22 November 2023, 5:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

commercialservices@sheffield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1142057397

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034609-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034609-2023
mailto:commercialservices@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 42

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 42

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A suite of community-based employment support projects. Lot 1: Targeted Support. Lot 2:
Specialist Health Provision. Lot 3: Employment Support. Lot 4: Engagement Courses. This
project is part-funded by the UK Government through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund.

A range of contracts are intended to be awarded through this opportunity in Phase 1. The
values advertised throughout this notice are the total value of all contracts to be awarded for
the Opportunity Sheffield programme inclusive of option to extend and budget currently held
for discretionary additional awards under this Phase 1 or for subsequent phases. See the
tender documentation for the value of a per lot/cohort basis. The tender is being advertised
as an open tender developed under Light Touch Regime.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,763,300

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Targeted Support

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

80500000 - Training services

85312310 - Guidance services



Page 4 to 42

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: Targeted Support - contracts for employment support that directly addresses the
challenges and barriers to the job market for a) asylum seekers and refugees, b) care leavers,
c) homelessness, d) ex-offenders and e) an ethnic minority group.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 95

Price - Weighting: 5 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Specialist Health Provision

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 42

80000000 - Education and training services

85312310 - Guidance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contracts for employment support that directly addresses the challenges and barriers to the
job market for people with a) mental health, b) learning disabilities/difficulties, and c)
autism.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 95

Price - Weighting: 5 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Employment Support

Lot No



Page 6 to 42

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

85312310 - Guidance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contracts for employment support that directly addresses the challenges and barriers to the
job market who are economically inactive or socially excluded unemployed residents of
Sheffield. A range of contract sizes/scope are advertised: a) Employment Support+, b)
Employment Support (Standard) and c) Employment Support (Small Lots)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 95

Price - Weighting: 5 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 42

Lot 4 - Engagement Courses

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

85312310 - Guidance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Projects to engage economically inactive or socially excluded unemployed residents of
Sheffield to progress into focused employment support and ultimately the job market.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 42

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027333

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

4

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

/Notice/027333-2023


Page 9 to 42

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Mind Apart 

57 Burton Street

Sheffield

S6 2HH

Email

info@amindapart.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

NA

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £55,485

mailto:info@amindapart.org.uk


Page 10 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2c

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Autism Plus

Fieldside Court

Doncaster

DN8 4AG

Email



Page 11 to 42

lindsey.scott@autismplus.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1405812128

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

n/a

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £112,153.02

mailto:lindsey.scott@autismplus.co.uk


Page 12 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3b

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Burngreave Works Ltd

Sorby House, 42 Spital Hill

Sheffield/ South Yorkshire

S4 7LG

Email



Page 13 to 42

tammypiercey@burngreaveworks.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07566571

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £115,353

mailto:tammypiercey@burngreaveworks.org.uk


Page 14 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

1c

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Depaul UK

34 Decima Street

London

SE1 4QQ

Email



Page 15 to 42

tenders@depaulcharity.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2079391220

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

802384

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £113,739.50

mailto:tenders@depaulcharity.org.uk


Page 16 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

4

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Down2u Physiotherapy

27 Hewer Court

Sheffield

S20 4ad

Email



Page 17 to 42

Adam@down2uphysiotherapy.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/a

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £55,800

mailto:Adam@down2uphysiotherapy.co.uk


Page 18 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

4

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endeavour Training

Endeavour Centre, Earl Marshal Rd

Sheffield

S4 8FB

Email



Page 19 to 42

ed.thatcher@endeavour.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

275061

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £54,000

mailto:ed.thatcher@endeavour.org.uk


Page 20 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

1e

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Infinite Skills CiC

The Circle, 33 Rockingham Lane

Sheffield

S1 4FW

Email



Page 21 to 42

ahmed@infinite-skills.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

13484817

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £115,500

mailto:ahmed@infinite-skills.co.uk


Page 22 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Lot No

1d/3a

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Manor and Castle Development Trust

Norfolk House. Stafford Lane.

Sheffield

S2 5HR

Email



Page 23 to 42

julieward-capes@manorandcastle.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

865542207

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £290,500

mailto:julieward-capes@manorandcastle.org.uk


Page 24 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Lot No

1b

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sheffield Futures

Star House, 43 Division Street

Sheffield

S1 4GE

Email



Page 25 to 42

funding@sheffieldfutures.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2963378

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £114,685.36

mailto:funding@sheffieldfutures.org.uk


Page 26 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

3a

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SOAR Community

SOAR Works, Knutton Road

Sheffield

S5 9NU

Email



Page 27 to 42

megan.ohri@soarcommunity.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1142134066

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

506 0698

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £174,914.76

mailto:megan.ohri@soarcommunity.org.uk


Page 28 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11

Lot No

2a/3a

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Yorkshire Housing Association Limited

152 Rockingham St, Sheffield City Centre

Sheffield

S1 4EB

Email



Page 29 to 42

livewellbusinessdevelopment@syha.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1142900200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

471352556

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £288,696.08

mailto:livewellbusinessdevelopment@syha.co.uk


Page 30 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

12

Lot No

4

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stem Media limited

90 effingham road 

Sheffield

 S4 7YS

Email



Page 31 to 42

jfergs@hotmail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

14237109

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,600

mailto:jfergs@hotmail.co.uk


Page 32 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

13

Lot No

1e/3a

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Employers Forum

The Stables

Sheffield

S11 8AE

Email



Page 33 to 42

info@theemployersforum.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03670165

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £287,000

mailto:info@theemployersforum.org.uk


Page 34 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

14

Lot No

3b

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tinsley Forum

Tinsley Forum Tinsley One Stop Shop

Sheffield

S9 1UE

Email



Page 35 to 42

graham@tinsleyforum.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1131895

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £114,747.50

mailto:graham@tinsleyforum.co.uk


Page 36 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

15

Lot No

3b

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Together for Sheffield 

THE VIEW 3, LIBERTY ROAD

Sheffield 

S6 5PT

Email



Page 37 to 42

ben@togetherforsheffield.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1115404

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £105,362.25

mailto:ben@togetherforsheffield.co.uk


Page 38 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

16

Lot No

1a

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voluntary Action Sheffield

The Circle, 33 Rockingham Street

Sheffield

S1 2FW

Email



Page 39 to 42

h.sims@vas.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Voluntary Action Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £115,500

mailto:h.sims@vas.org.uk


Page 40 to 42

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

17

Lot No

3a

Title

UK SPF Opportunity Sheffield Employment Support for Economically Inactive and Socially
Excluded Unemployed people in Sheffield

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 40 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 40 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zest (trading name for Netherthorpe & Upperthorpe Community Alliance)

18 Upperthorpe

Sheffield

S6 3NA

Email



Page 41 to 42

matt.dean@zestcommunity.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

129 813793

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £172,651.50

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

mailto:matt.dean@zestcommunity.co.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk


Page 42 to 42

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-07T17:15:17+0100
	TCPDF




